At this time the Directors are of the opinion that no asset is likely to be realised for an amount less than the amount
at which it is recognised in the half year financial report. Accordingly, no adjustments have been made to the
financial report relating to the recoverability and classification of the asset carrying amounts and classification of
liabilities that might be necessary.

The Directors believe there exists a reasonable expectation that the Group can continue to pay its debts as and when
they fall due, and the financial report has been prepared on a going concern basis.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 11

Note 2: Correction of Prior Period Error
Following a review of Share Based Expenses relating to expired options an error in accounting treatment was
identified in June 22 and appropriate adjustments were made to the financial statements as at 30 June 2022. For
comparison purposes the financial statements for the 6 months ended 31 December 2021 needs to be restated. Details
of the restatement of the half year are as follows;

 31 December

2021
Previously stated

Adjustment

31 December
2021

Restated
 $ $ $
Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

Share based expense/ (reversal of expense)   (78,138) 266,790 188,652

Total Expenses 5,778,763 266,790 6,045,553

Loss before income tax expense (1,100,517) 266,790 (1,367,307)

Loss after income tax expense (1,193,509) 266,790 (1,460,299)
Net loss attributable to members of the parent
entity (1,193,509) 266,790 (1,460,299)

Total comprehensive loss for the half-year
attributable to members (1,166,152) 266,790 (1,432,942)

Basic earnings per share (cents) (0.06) (0.01) (0.07)

Diluted earnings per share (cents) (0.06) (0.01) (0.07)

 31 December

2021
Previously stated

Adjustment

31 December
2021

Restated
 $ $ $
Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Reserves

Vested options lapsed or expired - (266,790) (266,790)
Increase/(decrease) in employee share based payments
reserve (78,138) 266,790 188,652

 (78,138) - (78,138)

Accumulated losses

Loss attributable to members of the Group (1,193,509) (266,790) (1,460,299)

Total comprehensive income /(loss) (1,193,509) (266,790) (1,460,299)

Vested options lapsed or expired - 266,790 266,790

 - 266,790 266,790

Total Equity

Loss attributable to members of the Group (1,193,509) (266,790) (1,460,299)

Total comprehensive income /(loss) (1,166,152) (266,790) (1,432,942)
Increase/(decrease) in employee share based payments
reserve (78,138) 266,790 188,652

 (78,138) 266,790 188,652

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 12

Note 3: Segment Information
The Group’s Total Revenue and Other Income (Note 3) and its non-current assets (other than financial instruments)
are divided into the following geographical areas under a single operating entity which is Adslot:

 2022 2021
 $ $
 Revenue Non-Current

Assets Revenue Non-Current
Assets

Australia (Domicile) 2,551,360 8,852,893 2,393,149 13,964,575
EMEA 848,622 3,618 888,228 2,436
The Americas 39,921 8,038 237,500 4,244
Other countries 1,336,335 - 1,159,369 -

Total 4,776,238 8,864,549 4,678,246 13,971,255